

vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.626 OF 2023 (F)
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.624 OF 2023 (F),
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.625 OF 2023 (F)**

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.626 OF 2023 (F)

UNIQUE REHAB PVT. LTD REP BY
DIRECTOR NO.2 AND 3 ORS

... APPLICANTS

Versus

EXPRESS MACHINES AND SCAFFOLDING
PVT LTD., REP BY ATTORNEY SANDEEP
SOOD AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.624 OF 2023 (F)

UNIQUE REHAB PVT. LTD REP BY
DIRECTOR NO.2 AND 3 ORS

... APPLICANTS

Versus

EXPRESS MACHINES AND SCAFFOLDING
PVT LTD., REP BY ATTORNEY SANDEEP
SOOD AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.625 OF 2023 (F)

UNIQUE REHAB PVT. LTD REP BY
DIRECTOR NO.2 AND 3 ORS

... APPLICANTS

Versus

EXPRESS MACHINES AND SCAFFOLDING
PVT LTD., REP BY ATTORNEY SANDEEP
SOOD AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. R. Desai, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. S. Karpe, Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

CORAM:- PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATED :- 25th September, 2023

P.C.

1. Service report awaited.
2. Stand over to 9.10.2023.
3. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till next date.

PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.