



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.626 OF 2023 (F)
WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.625 OF 2023 (F)
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.626 OF 2023 (F)
IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.624 OF 2023 (F)

UNIQUE REHAB PVT. LTD REP BY

DIRECTOR NO.2 AND 3 ORS

... APPLICANTS

Versus

EXPRESS MACHINES AND SCAFFOLDING

PVT LTD., REP BY ATTORNEY SANDEEP

SOOD AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.625 OF 2023 (F)
IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.624 OF 2023 (F)

UNIQUE REHAB PVT. LTD REP BY

DIRECTOR NO.2 AND 3 ORS

... APPLICANTS

Versus

EXPRESS MACHINES AND SCAFFOLDING

PVT LTD., REP BY ATTORNEY SANDEEP

SOOD AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Nishikant Raut Dessai, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. Ryan Menezes, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Somnath Karpe, Additional Public Prosecutor with Mr. Anand
Shirodkar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 15th September, 2025

P.C.:

1. Parties are still exploring the possibility of settlement.

2. List the matter on 03.11.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.