



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.626 OF 2023 (F)
IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.624 OF 2023 (F)

UNIQUE REHAB PVT. LTD REP BY
DIRECTOR NO.2 AND 3 ORS

... APPLICANTS

Versus

EXPRESS MACHINES AND SCAFFOLDING
PVT LTD., REP BY ATTORNEY SANDEEP
SOOD AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Ms Ashwini Bandekar, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr Ryan Menezes, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 5th December, 2025

P.C.:

At the joint request of the parties, adjourned to 16.01.2026 to
explore the possibility of settlement.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.