



Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.626 OF 2023 (F)
WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.625 OF 2023 (F)

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.626 OF 2023 (F)
IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.624 OF 2023 (F)

UNIQUE REHAB PVT. LTD REP BY
DIRECTOR NO.2 AND 3 ORS

... APPLICANTS

Versus

EXPRESS MACHINES AND SCAFFOLDING
PVT LTD., REP BY ATTORNEY SANDEEP
SOOD AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.625 OF 2023 (F)
IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.624 OF 2023 (F)

UNIQUE REHAB PVT. LTD REP BY
DIRECTOR NO.2 AND 3 ORS

... APPLICANTS

Versus

EXPRESS MACHINES AND SCAFFOLDING
PVT LTD., REP BY ATTORNEY SANDEEP
SOOD AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Ashay Priolkar, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. Ryan Menezes, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Somnath Karpe, Additional Public Prosecutor for Respondent No.2.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 30th January, 2026

P.C:

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Applicants submits that the entire compensation amount has been paid. He states that the Applicant shall pay an amount of Rs.16,000/- towards costs to the Goa State Legal Services Authority on or before 05.02.2026.

Stand over to 06.02.2026.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.