



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.626 OF 2023 (F)
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.624 OF 2023 (F)
UNIQUE REHAB PVT. LTD REP BY
DIRECTOR NO.2 AND 3 ORS ... APPLICANTS
Versus
EXPRESS MACHINES AND SCAFFOLDING
PVT LTD., REP BY ATTORNEY SANDEEP
SOOD AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

Mr Rohan Desai, Advocate for the Applicant - absent.
Mr S. Karpe, Additional Public Prosecutor for Respondent Nos.1
and 2.
Ms M. Silva holding for Mr Ryan Menezes, Advocate for
Respondent No.3.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 16th March, 2026

P.C.:

Vide order dated 30.01.2026, this Court had recorded the submission of the Counsel appearing for the Applicant that an amount of Rs.16,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand only) would be paid on behalf of the Applicant to the GSLSA. Office noting indicates that the said amount has not been deposited till date. Today, the Advocate for the Applicant is not present and it is informed at the Bar that he is in some difficulty.

2. List on 17.04.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.